

**RESOLUTION NO. 2015-98**

**A RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE SHORT FORM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF WAYNE AND ADVANCED CONSULTING ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR ADDITIONAL FEES FOR THE “LOGAN VALLEY DRIVE WATER AND SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION PROJECT.”**

WHEREAS, an amendment to the original short form of agreement has been received from Advanced Consulting Engineering Services regarding the “Logan Valley Drive Water and Sanitary Sewer Extension Project” to include an additional lump sum fee of \$4,000 for the water main extension part of this project; and

WHEREAS, said proposal has been reviewed by city staff, and city staff is recommending that Amendment No. 1 to the original agreement of Advanced Consulting Engineering Services for an additional lump sum fee not to exceed amount of \$4,000.00, for a total project cost of \$8,000.00, be approved.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Wayne, Nebraska, that Amendment No. 1 to the short form of agreement with Advanced Consulting Engineering Services for the “Logan Valley Drive Water and Sanitary Sewer Extension Project” be accepted, as recommended, and that the Mayor be, and he hereby is instructed and authorized to execute said Amendment No. 1 for said services on behalf of the City.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 17<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2015.

THE CITY OF WAYNE, NEBRASKA,

By \_\_\_\_\_  
Mayor

ATTEST:

\_\_\_\_\_  
City Clerk